STATE OF MINNESOTA SS

I, A. B. Cheney, hereby certify that I am the Clerk of the Village of Park Rapids, Minnesota. That I have compared the attached copy of Ordinance No. 139, with the original thereof on file in my office and that the same is a true, complete and correct copy of the same.

Village Clerk





OEDINANCE NO. 139

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE OF PARK RAPIDS, MINNESOTA

The Council of the Village of Park Rapids, Minnesote, does ordain:

SECTION 1. That the following described real property situate in Hubbard County, Minnesota, to-wit:

The Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NE NV NV NV) and the North Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (No SE NV NV NV), Section Thirty-Six, Township One Nundred Forty, Range Thirty-Five, containing 15 acres,

abuts upon the south corporate limits of the Village of Park Rapids, Minnesota,

SECTION 2. That said real property is owned in fee by the Village of Park Rapids, upon which is located a public utility of the Village of Park Rapids.

SECTION 3. That said real property is suitably conditioned as property to be subjected to village government and is not included in any other village, city or borough and has no resident population.

SECTION 4. That the above described property is hereby annexed to the Village of Park Rapids, Minnesota, pursuant to the provisions of M.S.A. 412.041, upon adoption and publication of this ordinance.

Adopted by the Council of the Village of Park Rapids, this 4th day of November, 1957.

Earl Butler Hayor

ATTES TS

A. B. Cheney Clork

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I I E ID NOV 8 – 1957

Secretary of State

#13577

THE TABLE OF THE PROPERTY OF T

· 1967年, 1967年, 1968年, 1968年,

医骨成分 熱苦 避免問題 發起轉詞 对自己的人的人的人

いっても、これをつかまれている。 一大をなるとなるとれる。 というしょしかっている

The state of the s

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
NOV 8 - 1957
January L. Augusta
Secretary of State